



\$~22

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.A. 340/2018

PAWAN KUMAR & ORS.

.....Appellants

Through: Mr. Brijesh Sharma, Adv along with
appellants in person.

versus

STATE

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Ajay Vikram Singh, APP for the
State

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE CHANDRASEKHARAN SUDHA

ORDER

%

29.04.2026

List on 21.09.2026.

CHANDRASEKHARAN SUDHA, J

APRIL 29, 2026

rs